903.05 SIDEWALK REPAIR REIMBURSEMENT.
     The property owner may apply to the Village for reimbursement of a portion of the cost to repair and/or replace sidewalks in the event
that damage is caused by tree roots from trees located on the tree lawn. Reimbursement shall not exceed one hundred twenty-five dollars
($125.00) per sidewalk block with a maximum reimbursement amount of one thousand dollars ($1,000.00) per street frontage. The
Village Service Director shall review each application for reimbursement and make a determination regarding the eligibility for
reimbursement in accordance with this section and notify the property owner in writing.